1140 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE, STE.350

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

TELEPHONE: 702-889-6400

FACSIMILE: 702-384-6025

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Michael E. Prangle, Esq. (Bar #8619)

Richard D. De Jong, Esg. (Bar #15207)

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
1140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350

Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Attorneys for Respondents St. Mary’s Regional
Medical Center, Tammy Evans

(erroneously named as Tami Evans),

Prem Reddy, M.D., Tanzeel Islam, M.D.

and Sridevi Challapalli, M.D

Electronically Filed

Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Cour

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MARILEE BROWN;
MARILOU BROWN; AND
GREGORY J. BROWN (FOR
BEVERLY M. BROWN’S
FAMILY)

No. 81434 - COA

District Court Case No. CV2000422
Appellants,

Vs.

ST. MARY’S REGIONAL JOINT STIPULATION TO
MEDICAL CENTER; TAMMY EXTEND TIME FOR FILING
EVANS (ERRONEOUSLY NAMED RESPONDENTS’ ANSWERING
AS TAMI EVANS); PREM REDDY, BRIEFS

M.D.; TANZEEL ISLAM, M.D;
AND SRIDEVI CHALLAPALLLI,
M.D.; AND MARK MCCALLISTER,
M.D.,

Respondents

JOINT STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME FOR FILING
RESPONDENTS’ ANSWERING BRIEFS

Pursuant to NRAP 26(b)(2), IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND

AGREED, by and between the parties hereto, through their respective counsel of

Page 1 of 3
Docket 81434-COA Document 2021-25530

Sep 01 2021 03:44 p.m.

—r




1140 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE, STE.350

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

TELEPHONE: 702-889-6400

FACSIMILE: 702-384-6025

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

record, that the time for filing Respondents’ Answering Briefs shall be extended

for a period of 30 days from the current due date. Respondents’ Answering Briefs

are presently due to be filed on or before September 15, 2021. This extension of

time will make the Answering Briefs due on or before October 15, 2021. This

Stipulation is not made for the purpose of delay.

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

KEMP JONES, LLP

/s/ Don Springmeyer

Don Springmeyer, Esg. (Bar #1021)
3800 Howard Hughes, Pkwy., 17th
Floor

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
Attorneys for Appellants

LEMONS, GRUNDY &
EISENBERG

/sl Alice Campos Mercado

Edward J. Lemons, Esq. (Bar #0699)
Alice Campos Mercado, Esg. (Bar
#4555)

6005 Plumas street, 3rd Floor

Reno, NV 89519

Attorneys for Defendant Mark
McAllister, M.D.

HALL PRANGLE &
SCHOONVELD, LLC

/s/ Richard D. De Jon

ichae rangle, %
Richard D. Dejong, Esq ar#1520 )
1140 North Town Center Drive, Suité
350 Las Vegas, NV 89144

Attorneys for Respondents St. Mary’s
Regional Medical Center, Tammy
Evans (erroneously named as Tami
Evans), Prem Reddy, M.D., Tanzeel
Islam, M.D. and Sridevi Challapalli,
M.D

Page 2 of 3




1140 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE, STE.350

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

TELEPHONE: 702-889-6400

FACSIMILE: 702-384-6025

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that 1 am an employee of HALL PRANGLE &

SCHOONVELD, LLC; that on the 1% day of September, 2021, | served a true and

correct copy of the foregoing JOINT STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME

FOR FILING RESPONDENTS’ ANSWERING BRIEFS via electronic service:
____E-Flex Electronic Service;

U.S. Mail, first class postage pre-paid to the following parties at their last
known address;

Don Springmeyer, Esq. (Bar #1021) Edward J. Lemons, Esq.
Kemp Jones LLP Alice Campos Mercado, Esq.
3800 Howard Hughes, Pkwy., 17th Lemons, Grundy & Eisenberg
Floor 6005 Plumas street, 3" Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Reno, NV 89519
Attorneys for Appellants Attorneys for Defendant Mark
McAllister, M.D.
/s/: Arla Clark
An employee of HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC

4841-1488-5498, v. 1

Page 3 of 3




