1	Michael E. Prangle, Esq. (Bar #8610)		
1	Michael E. Prangle, Esq. (Bar #8619) Richard D. De Jong, Esq. (Bar #15207)		
2	HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC		
	1140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350	Electropically Filed	
3	Las Vegas, Nevada 89144	Electronically Filed Sep 01 2021 03:44 p.m	
4	Attorneys for Respondents St. Mary's Regi	Elizabeth A. Brown	
4	Medical Center, Tammy Evans (erroneously named as Tami Evans),	Clerk of Supreme Cour	
5	Prem Reddy, M.D., Tanzeel Islam, M.D.		
	and Sridevi Challapalli, M.D		
6			
7	IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
/			
8	MARILEE BROWN;		
	MARILOU BROWN; AND	No. 81434 - COA	
9	GREGORY J. BROWN (FOR	D: . : . C C . N . CV2000.422	
10	BEVERLY M. BROWN'S FAMILY)	District Court Case No. CV2000422	
10	Appellants,		
11	Tr · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	vs.		
12	CT MADY/C DECIONAL		
13	ST. MARY'S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER; TAMMY	JOINT STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME FOR FILING	
13	EVANS (ERRONEOUSLY NAMED	RESPONDENTS' ANSWERING	
14	AS TAMI EVANS); PREM REDDY,	<u>BRIEFS</u>	
	M.D.; TANZEEL ISLAM, M.D.;		
15	AND SRIDEVI CHALLAPALLI, M.D.; AND MARK MCCALLISTER,		
16	M.D.,		
10	Respondents		
17			
10	JOINT STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME FOR FILING		
18	18 <u>RESPONDENTS' ANSWERING BRIEFS</u>		
19	Pursuant to NRAP 26(b)(2), IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND		
-/			
20	AGREED, by and between the parties hereto, through their respective counsel of		

1	record, that the time for filing Respondents' Answering Briefs shall be extended		
2	for a period of 30 days from the current	due date. Respondents' Answering Briefs	
3	are presently due to be filed on or before September 15, 2021. This extension of		
4	time will make the Answering Briefs due on or before October 15, 2021. This		
5	Stipulation is not made for the purpose of delay.		
6	IT IS SO STIPULATED.		
7	KEMP JONES, LLP	HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC	
8	/s/ Don Springmeyer	/s/ Richard D. De Jong	
9	Don Springmeyer, Esq. (Bar #1021) 3800 Howard Hughes, Pkwy., 17th	Michael E. Prangle, Esq. (Bar#8619) Richard D. Dejong, Esq. (Bar#15207) 1140 North Town Center Drive, Suite 350 Las Vegas, NV 89144	
10	Floor		
11	Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Attorneys for Appellants	Attorneys for Respondents St. Mary's Regional Medical Center, Tammy Evans (erroneously named as Tami	
12		Evans), Prem Reddy, M.D., Tanzeel Islam, M.D. and Sridevi Challapalli,	
13		M.D	
14	LEMONS, GRUNDY & EISENBERG		
15	/s/ Alice Campos Mercado Edward J. Lemons, Esq. (Bar #0699)		
16	Alice Campos Mercado, Esq. (Bar #4555)		
17	6005 Plumas street, 3rd Floor Reno, NV 89519		
18	Attorneys for Defendant Mark McAllister, M.D.		
19			
20			

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC 1140 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE, STE.350 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144 TELEPHONE: 702-889-6400 FACSMILE: 702-384-6025

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I as	m an employee of HALL PRANGLE &			
SCHOONVELD, LLC; that on the 1st day of September, 2021, I served a true and				
correct copy of the foregoing JOINT	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME			
FOR FILING RESPONDENTS' ANSWERING BRIEFS via electronic service:				
E-Flex Electronic Service;				
U.S. Mail, first class postage pre-paid to the following parties at their last				
known address;				
Don Springmeyer, Esq. (Bar #1021) Kemp Jones LLP 3800 Howard Hughes, Pkwy., 17th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Attorneys for Appellants	Edward J. Lemons, Esq. Alice Campos Mercado, Esq. Lemons, Grundy & Eisenberg 6005 Plumas street, 3 rd Floor Reno, NV 89519 Attorneys for Defendant Mark McAllister, M.D.			
/s/: Arla Clark An employee of HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC				

4841-1488-5498, v. 1